3-3-05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 03 - 15 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM nited States Patent and Trademark			
1029	DOOD'	ocket No. 028987.55737			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and add	Iress of receiving party(ies)			
Joachim KLATT Gerd LUENING	Name:	Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft			
Execution Date(s) February 17, 2005	Internal Address: Porscheplatz 1 60 CV Commons				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	_	Germany			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being file B. Patent Registr	d together with a new application. ation No.(s)			
SDIRETA1 00000022 11070667					
40.00 OP					
Additional number(s) att	ached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o involved	of applications and patents			
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Internal Address: Street Address: PO Box 14300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information				
	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers			
City:	Expiration Date				
State: DC Zip: 20044-4300	1	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 202-624-2500	b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323				
Fax Number: <u>202-628-8844</u> Email Address:	Authorized User Name Crowell & Moring LLP				
9. Signature:		March 3, 2005 Date			
Richard R. Diefendorf, Reg, No. 32,39	.	al number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016349 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft Porscheplatz 1 D-70435 Stuttgart Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

possessions in and to his in	vention rela	ting to:			
Body Structu	re of a Pas	senger Car and	d Especially of	a Convert	ible
as set forth in his United S	tates Patent A	Application (check	one):		
executed of executed of executed of Serial No.	concurrently on	herewith,, filed nal Application N	, o.:	on	,
in and to said United State and in and to any and all I or for said invention, inclusaid ASSIGNEE, its succe for which any and all such and enjoyed by the unders	Letters Patent ading any an essors, legal a Letters paten	t of the United Sta d all reissues or e representatives and nt may be granted	ates which may iss extensions thereof, d assigns to the fu as fully and entire	ue on any suc to be held an ll end of the	ch application and enjoyed by term or terms
Each of the undersigned h to issue any and all such herewith;					
Each of the undersigned vand assign the interests he document or instrument in	rein sold and	assigned and that			
Each of the undersigned is successors, legal represent patent application and that any legal proceedings an ASSIGNEE, its successor application including divisible granted therefor or ther assigns or to assist said reissuing or enforcing Letter	atives or ass t he will exe d perform a s, legal represions and cor eon, includir ASSIGNEE,	igns all information oute and deliver a lill other lawful a esentatives or assintinuations thereofor reissues or extents successors, le	on known to him ready papers, make a cts deemed necest gns to perfect title and to any and all nsions, in said ASE gal representative	elating to said all rightful oa ssary or desing to said inve l Letters Pate SIGNEE, its ss or assigns	I invention or ths, testify in table by said ntion, to said nt which may successors, or
Each of the undersigned he thereof, the power to inse desirable to comply with Assignment.	rt in this Ass	signment any furth	ner identification v	which may be	necessary or
(Signature of witness (opt	ional))	Joachim KLATT	2H	/7.5. (Date)	<u>o</u> s

Page 1 of 2

Gerd LUENING

Signature of witness (optional))

Signature of 2nd inventor)

17.02.05

(Date)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.